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and air cargo handled by Hong Kong and Shenzhen

Container
throughput @
TEUs Change
('000) (%)
21 984 +75
22 602 +2.8
23539 +4.1
23998 +2.0
24 494 +2.1
11 842° -17.0°
24900 © -
32700©® -
Not yet available.
Not available.

Preliminary figure.

Hong Kong
Shipping
cals®
Number
(per week)
433
453
464
461
454

n.a

Air Container
cargo® throughput @
Tonnes Change TEUs Change
('000) (%) ('000) (%)
3090 +16.9 13615 +28.2
3402 +10.1 16 197 +18.6
3580 +5.2 18 469 +14.0
3742 +4.5 21 099 +14.2
3627 -3.1 21 400 +15
1753P -18.1° 9592 -21.1

Shenzhen
Shipping
cals®
Number
(per week)
152
182
203
208
248

n.a

CB(1)2499/08-09(01)
Air
cargo®
Tonnes Change
('000) (%)
423 +19.7
466 +10.2
559 +19.9
616 +10.1
598 -29
265" -13.17

The air cargo traffic forecast is being updated under the Airport Master Plan 2030 Study now underway. Figures are not available for the time-being.

2009 Jan-Jun figure.

Census and Statistics Department

The number of shipping calls are compiled by the Transport and Housing Bureau based on the shipping schedule database provided by the Shipping Gazette.

Hong Kong International Airport

Annual data- |1 I;E;%f%ﬁ?[ﬁ
Monthly data— Hong Kong Shippers Council

Figures collected by Airport Authority, Hong Kong.

Study on Hong Kong Port Cargo Forecasts 2005/2006 (April 2008) : Base Case




